RESOLUTION 429

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE TOWN OF YACOLT COMPREHENSIVE GROWTH MANAGEMENT PLAN UPDATE TO INCORPORATE THE BATTLE GROUND SCHOOL DISTRICT CAPITAL FACILITIES PLAN FOR 2008-2014.

WHEREAS, on April 5, 2004 the Town of Yacolt adopted the Town of Yacolt Comprehensive Growth Management Plan Update by Resolution 383; and

WHEREAS, Battle Ground School District No. 119 has submitted to the Town of Yacolt the Battle Ground School District Capital Facilities Plan for the period 2008-2014; and

WHEREAS, Section 7 of Town of Yacolt Ordinance #352 states in part "the Battle Ground School District #119 Capital Facilities Plan is hereby adopted as a subelement of the Town of Yacolt's Comprehensive Growth Management Plan".

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington that the Town of Yacolt amends the Town of Yacolt Comprehensive Growth Management Plan Update to incorporate by reference the Battle Ground School District Capital Facilities Plan for the period 2008-2014.

JOE WARREN, Mayor

ADOPTED this 1st day of December, 2008.

Attest:

Lynne A. Oldham, Clerk/Treasurer

Ayes RON MAdler, KAREN HolyK, Cindy MABUT, JAMES Weldon, DAVE HANCOCK Nays NONC

Absent Nowe